
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD042221\
  Data File : PD062273.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 22 Apr 2021  20:07
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PB135914BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 34   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 22 22:09:30 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD032921.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Mar 30 04:47:56 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.483     3.980  18264365  227.8E6   21.814    26.214  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.256     9.040  22108963  169.8E6   17.969    17.983  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    0.000     4.651         0  2576770    N.D.      0.207 #
 4) MA  Heptachlor      0.000     5.165         0  1043891    N.D.      0.080 #
 5) MB  Aldrin          0.000     5.470         0   378981    N.D.      0.030 #
 7) B   delta‐BHC       0.000     5.035         0 37976748    N.D.      2.871 #
 8) B   Heptachlo...    0.000     5.860         0 17276522    N.D.      1.459 #
 9) A   Endosulfan I    0.000     6.205         0   665544    N.D.      0.061 #
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.447     6.088   1585564  2337781    1.354     0.197 #
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    0.000     6.162         0  7257643    N.D.      0.637 #
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.654     6.315  10381258  111.6E6    9.239     9.685  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.790     6.466   5987079 59692751    5.180     5.171  
14) MA  Endrin          0.000     6.711f        0  2178109    N.D.      0.220 #
15) B   Endosulfa...    0.000     6.904         0 18285916    N.D.      1.926 #
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.173     6.806    637353 24774074    0.685     2.616 #
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.413     7.104   6935481 67474885    7.700     7.064  
18) B   Endrin al...    0.000     7.030         0  2083116    N.D.      0.265 #
19) B   Endosulfa...    0.000     7.239         0  3194602    N.D.      0.319 #
21) B   Endrin ke...    0.000     7.705         0 17285456    N.D.      1.704 #
22)     Mirex           0.000     8.190f        0 11054932    N.D.      1.715 #
24)     Chlordane‐2     0.000     5.445         0   848975    N.D.      2.213 #
25)     Chlordane‐3     5.447     6.088   1585564  2337781   13.667     1.410 #
26)     Chlordane‐4     0.000     6.162         0  7257643    N.D.      3.782 #
27)     Chlordane‐5     0.000     6.985f        0  2979257    N.D.      8.267 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD042221\
  Data File : PD062273.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 22 Apr 2021  20:07
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PB135914BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 34   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 22 22:09:30 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD032921.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Mar 30 04:47:56 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD062273.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

82

 5
.4

46

 5
.6

53

 5
.7

88

 6
.1

72

 6
.4

12

 8
.2

54
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

 4.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD062273.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

79

 4
.6

49

 5
.0

34

 5
.1

64

 5
.4

43
 5

.4
69  5

.8
58

 6
.0

87
 6

.1
60

 6
.2

04
 6

.3
14

 6
.4

65

 6
.7

09
 6

.8
05

 6
.9

03
 6

.9
83

 7
.0

28
 7

.1
03

 7
.2

37

 7
.7

04

 8
.1

88

 9
.0

39
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
C

hl
or

da
ne

-
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD032921.M Thu Apr 22 22:09:36 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.483 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  18264365
      Conc:  21.81 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.980 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 227769530
      Conc:  26.21 ng/ml  
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+

#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.210 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.651 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   2576770
      Conc:   0.21 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.513 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.165 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:   1043891
      Conc:   0.08 ng/ml  
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 5.164+

#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.763 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    5.470 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    378981
      Conc:   0.03 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.666 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    5.035 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  37976748
      Conc:   2.87 ng/ml  

4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD062273.D\ECD2B.ch

 5.034

+

#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.207 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.860 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:  17276522
      Conc:   1.46 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.548 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.205 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:    665544
      Conc:   0.06 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.447 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1585564
      Conc:   1.35 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.088 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2337781
      Conc:   0.20 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.494 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.162 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:   7257643
      Conc:   0.64 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    5.654 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  10381258
      Conc:   9.24 ng/ml  
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+

#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    6.315 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 111616239
      Conc:   9.69 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.790 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   5987079
      Conc:   5.18 ng/ml  
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+

#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.466 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  59692751
      Conc:   5.17 ng/ml  
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+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.050 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.711 min
Delta R.T.:    0.026 min
  Response:   2178109
      Conc:   0.22 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.323 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.904 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:  18285916
      Conc:   1.93 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    6.173 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    637353
      Conc:   0.68 ng/ml  
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+

#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    6.806 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  24774074
      Conc:   2.62 ng/ml  
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+
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    6.413 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   6935481
      Conc:   7.70 ng/ml  
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+

#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    7.104 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  67474885
      Conc:   7.06 ng/ml  
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+

#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.492 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    7.030 min
Delta R.T.:    0.013 min
  Response:   2083116
      Conc:   0.26 ng/ml  
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 7.028+
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.706 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.239 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:   3194602
      Conc:   0.32 ng/ml  
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 7.237+

#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.200 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.705 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  17285456
      Conc:   1.70 ng/ml  
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 7.704
+
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.390 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    8.190 min
Delta R.T.:    0.024 min
  Response:  11054932
      Conc:   1.72 ng/ml  
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#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.862 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    5.445 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:    848975
      Conc:   2.21 ng/ml  
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 5.443+
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#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    5.447 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1585564
      Conc:  13.67 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    6.088 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2337781
      Conc:   1.41 ng/ml  
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 6.087+

#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.493 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    6.162 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   7257643
      Conc:   3.78 ng/ml  
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 6.160+
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#27  Chlordane‐5

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.332 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#27  Chlordane‐5

      R.T.:    6.985 min
Delta R.T.:    0.021 min
  Response:   2979257
      Conc:   8.27 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.256 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  22108963
      Conc:  17.97 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.040 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 169767178
      Conc:  17.98 ng/ml  
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